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LIFETIME MANUFACTURER’S WARRANTY

Decor & Company, the manufacturer, is proud to extend a lifetime warranty on all Decor Hardware products
manufactured after January Ist, 2006. This warranty extends to the original retail purchaser. This warranty does not
cover normal wear and tear or any damage or loss caused by accidents, alterations, misuse, abuse or extraordinary use,
exposure to salt air, insect damage, improper installation, cleaning or other maintenance. Warranties shall cease to be
effective if the product has been moved from its original place of installation. All products finishes will gradually lose
color intensity after long term exposure to the sun, this color loss or fade is not covered by the warranty. Warranties do
not cover removal, installation replacement or shipping costs. The warranty coverage will be for as long as the original
retail purchaser owns the product, properly installed in its original location. Some states do not allow limitation on
how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above limitations may not apply to you. If Decor Hardware product is
found to be defective during the warranty period we will, at our discretion, either repair or replace the item(s) without
charge. Discontinued items will be replaced with the closest equivalent current product. Repair or replacement of
defective products is the sole remedy under this warranty and in no event shall Decor & Company be liable for cost to
remove, transport, or reinstallation of the product, or incidental or consequential damages. Some states do not allow
the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitations or exclusions may not
apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which may vary from
state to state. To obtain service under this warranty, return product along with the original sales receipt to the dealer
from which it was purchased. You will be responsible for transporting the product to and from the dealer. Decor &
Company, Newark, California.

TERMS OF SALE - Manufacturer/Distributor Conditions & Policies
1. Freight will be added. 2. Terms are Net 30 Days on qualified accounts (subject to credit limits). Prepayment is required
on all other orders; for your convenience we accept Visa, MasterCard, American Express, and Discover. 3. Merchandise
received in damaged condition must be accepted and held for inspection by carrier. Damage claims must be made within 10
days. 4. Returns will not be accepted without authorization. Buyer pays all freight costs, and a 20% restocking charge (the
product must be in undamaged condition to receive credit). Credit will not be issued for products which have been in-
stalled. Enclose a note with the reason for return and the invoice number. Returns must be made within 30 days of purchase.
5. Air shipments are subject to the carrier’s rules, so are not guaranteed in case of weather delays, etc. 6. Most orders ship
UPS or FedEx; Poles over 8 feet in length can only be shipped via common carrier (large truck). Always consider the
possibility of, for example, getting two 6’ poles and splicing them together instead of one 12’ pole; a center support will
hide the join, and you will probably save well over $100 on shipping alone. 7. Shipping errors, shortages, etc. should be
reported within 3 days of delivery. After 3 days, the distributor’s responsibility will be limited to replacing defective items
or shortages by Ground Shipments only. Buyer will be responsible for paying for any Air Shipping requirements when
errors, defects, or shortages are reported after 3 days of the original delivery. Visible defects, errors, or shortages must be
reported within 30 days. Under no circumstances will Decor Company or its distributors be liable for any installtion or re-
installation costs for any reason whatsoever.
CHECKALLPURCHASES UPON THEIR RECEIPT.
8. BACK-ORDERS (though rare): Please allow an extra 4-8 weeks for delivery.
9. Prices are subject to change without notice.



PLEASE NOTE: Finish 35 - Unfinished has been DISCONTINUED for ALL products

1-3/8" Wood Pole Series

(for 1 3/8" Wood Inlay Series: see page 7) Holdbacks are on the back cover

PRODUCT ITEM AVAILABLE SUG.
ILLUSTRATION NUMBER FINISHES DESCRIPTION Uom RETAIL $
ED 3508-4 10, 13, 18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97 4' Smooth Pole Ea. 49.33
1-3/8" 35 34.75
ED 3508-6 10, 13, 18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97 6' Smooth Pole 98.33
Smooth Poles 35 43.82
ED 3508-8 10, 13, 18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97 8' Smooth Pole 98.66
‘ i] 35 69.53
3508 ED 3508-12 10, 13, 18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97 12 Smooth Pole Ea. 196.67
35 87.59
ED 3509-4 10, 13, 18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97 4' Fluted Pole Ea. 49.33
35 34.75
Fluted Poles ED 3509-6 10, 13, 18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97 6' Fluted Pole Ea. 98.33
35 43.82
——— = ED 3509-8 10, 13, 18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97 8' Fluted Pole Ea. 98.66
3509 35 69.53
ED 3509-12 10, 13, 18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97 12 Fluted Pole Ea. 196.67
35 87.59
ED 3502 Zinc Plated Pole Connector Ea. 2.70
ED 69043 10, 13, 18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97 Wood Rings 10 pack 48.30
35 Inside Diam. 1-3/4" 43.66
Outside Diam. 2-5/8"
ED BB3503 10, 13, 18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97 Wood Brackets 2 pack 32.78
35 2-7/8" Return (2-1/8" clearance) 24.22
ED BB3506 10, 13, 18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97 Wood Brackets 2 pack 49.41
35 6-3/4" Return (5-3/8" clearance) 42.82
ED 35050 Wood Ball Finials
3-1/2"L x 2-1/4"H x 2-1/4"D
ED 35051 10, 13, 18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97 Wood Fluted Finials 2 pack 25.57
35 3-34"L x2'"Hx 2'D 22.49
ED 35052 Wood Vintage Finials
35052 3-7/8'"L x 2'H x 2'D
ED 35060 Resin Finials
5-3/4"L x 2-3/4"H x 2-1/4"D
ED 35061 10, 13, 18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97 Resin Finials 2 pack 49.30
35 4-1/2"L x 2-1/4"H x 2-1/4"D 43.17
ED 35062 Resin Finials
4"L x 2-1/2"H x 2-1/2"D
ED 10035 10, 13, 18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97 Wood End Caps 2 pack 11.77
35 1-1/8"L x 2"H x 2'"D 945
ED 81036 White Steel Curtain Wand - 36" Ea. 21.98
ED 81048 White Steel Curtain Wand - 48" Ea. 28.22
ED 81060 White Steel Curtain Wand - 60" Ea. 35.34
ED 81072 White Steel Curtain Wand - 72" Ea. 39.80

Finishes: 10 Satin White, 13 Cream, 18 Oil-Rubbed Bronze, 67 Antique Cream, 68 Pewter, 88 Mahogany, 89 Bronze,
96 Antique Gold, 97 Antique Brass, 35 Unfinished
Key: L=Length x H=Height x D=Depth (Orientation: As if the Finial is installed on the end of a pole on the wall)




PLEASE NOTE: Finish 35 - Unfinished has been DISCONTINUED for ALL products

2-1/4" Wood Pole Series (for 2 1/4" Wood Inlay Series: see pages 7 & 8) Holdbacks are on back cover

PRODUCT ITEM
ILLUSTRATION NUMBER
ED 5708-4
2-1/4"
ED 5708-6
Smooth Poles
‘] ED 5708-8
| |
5708 ED 5708-12
ED 5709-4
ED 5709-6
Fluted Poles
ED 5709-8
]7—77777 = i
5709 ED 5709-12
ED CS57600
ED 10864
ED 35057
ED 36057
35057 36057
ED 35057R
‘ ED 36057R
35057R  36057R
- ED 57050
R ) —
N—v \
Aot ED 57060
D 5
57050 | ) 57063
N
= ED 57063
57060
)
{ \QA }) ED 10057
10057

AVAILABLE
FINISHES

10, 13, 18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97
35

13, 18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97
35

13, 18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97
35

13, 18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97
35

13, 18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97
35

13, 18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97
35

13, 18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97
35

13, 18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97
35

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

Zinc Plated

10, 13, 18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97

35

10, 13, 18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97

35

10, 13, 18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97

35

10, 13, 18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97

35

10, 13, 18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97

35

10, 13, 18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97

35

DESCRIPTION

4' Smooth Pole
6' Smooth Pole
8' Smooth Pole

12' Smooth Pole

4' Fluted Pole
6' Fluted Pole
8' Fluted Pole

12' Fluted Pole

Pole Connector

Wood Rings
Inside Diam. 2-5/8"
Qutside Diam. 4"

Wood Bracket
5-1/8" Return (2-3/4" clearance)

Wood Bracket
7" Return (4-3/4" clearance)

Resin Bracket
4-1/2" Return (2-1/4" clearance)

Resin Bracket
6-1/2" Return (4-1/4" clearance)

Wood Ball Finial
5-1/2"L x 3-1/4"H x 3-1/4"D

Wood Fluted Finial
6-1/2"L x 3-1/2"H x 3-1/2'D

Wood Vintage Finial
6-1/8"L x 3"Hx 3"D

Wood End Cap
1-1/4"L x 3-1/8"H x 3-1/8'D

UOM

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

4 pack

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

SUG.
RETAIL $

114.05
89.56
183.22
144.83
228.07
179.09
366.44
289.63

122.85
104.49
187.49
147.88
245.67
208.98
375.00
295.73

2.70

39.07
31.35

29.16
2581

35.69
29.89

65.04
61.72

44.04
40.93

16.74
14.31

Finishes: 10 Satin White, 13 Cream, 18 Oil-Rubbed Bronze, 67 Antique Cream, 68 Pewter, 88 Mahogany, 89 Bronze,
96 Antique Gold, 97 Antique Brass, 35 Unfinis hed
Key: L=Length x H=Height x D=Depth (Orientation: As if the Finial is installed on the end of a pole on the wall)

HOLDBACKS ARE ON THE BACK COVER




PLEASE NOTE: Finish 35 - Unfinished has been DISCONTINUED for ALL products

2-1/4" Wood Pole Series (for2 1/4" Wood Inlay Series: see pages 7 & 8) Holdbacks are on back cover

PRODUCT ITEM
ILLUSTRATION

NUMBER

ED CLA4-1

ED CLA4-2

ED CLA4-3

ED CLA4-4

ED CON4-1

ED CON4-2

ED CON4-3

ED CON4-4

ED 10576

ED 20576

ED 35057R

SHSTR ED 36057R

35057R

ED 81036
ED 81048
ED 81060
ED 81072

AVAILABLE
FINISHES

10,13, 18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97
35

10,13, 18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96,97
35

10,13, 18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97
35

10,13, 18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97
35

White
White
White
White

DESCRIPTION

Resin Finial
7-3/4"L x3"H x 3'D

Resin Finial
8-1/4"L x 3-1/2"H x 2-3/4"D

Resin Finial
7-1/2"L x 3-3/4"H x 3-3/4"D

Resin Finial
7"L x 3-1/2"H x 3-1/2'D

Resin Finial
7-3/4"L x3"H x 3'D

Resin Finial
8-1/4"L x 3-1/2"H x 2-3/4"D

Resin Finial
7-1/2"L x 3-3/4"H x 3-3/4"D

Resin Finial
7"Lx 3-1/2'Hx 3-1/2'D

Resin End Caps
(for 2-1/4" or 3" diameter poles)
2-1/2"L x4"H x 4'D
Can also be used as Holdbacks
see back cover

Resin Bracket
4-1/2" Return (2-1/4" clearance)

Resin Bracket
6-1/2" Return (4-1/4" clearance)

Steel Curtain Wand - 36"
Steel Curtain Wand - 48"
Steel Curtain Wand - 60"
Steel Curtain Wand - 72"

uom

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.
Ea.
Ea.
Ea.

SUG.
RETAIL $

5.38
47.03

5.38
47.03

43.9%
37.72

65.04
61.72

21.98
8.2
35.34
39.80

Finishes: 10 Satin White, 13 Cream, 18 Oil-Rubbed Bronze, 67 Antique Cream, 68 Pewter, 88 Mahogany, 89 Bronze,

96 Antique Gold, 97 Antique Brass, 35 Unfinished
Key: L=Length x H=Height x D=Depth (Orientation: As if the Finial is installed on the end of a pole on the wall)

HOLDBACKS ARE ON THE BACK COVER




DISCONTINUED - 3 Inch Diameter products - DISCONTINUED
30% discount off remaining 3” inventory. Please call for stock availability.

3" Wood Pole Series (for 3" Wood Inlay Series: see page 9) Holdbacks are on the back cover

ITEM
NUMBER

ED 7608 -4

PRODUCT ILLUSTRATION

3“
Smooth Poles ED 7608 -6

U ‘ ED 7608 -8

7608 ED 7608-12

ED 7609-4

Fluted Poles ED 7609 -6

: = { | ED7609-8

ED 7609-12

A

CS57600 ED CS57600

ED 13082

ED 34576

ED 36576

ED 76070
ED 76085

ED 76086

ED CLA3-1
ED CLA3-2
ED CLA3-3
ED CLA3-4

ED CLA3-5

ED 10576

ED 20576

e Mo ED 10076

10,

10,

10,

10,

10,

10,

10,

10,

10,

10,

10,

10,

10,

10,

10,

10,

10,

10,

10,

10,

10,

13,

13,

13,

13,

13,

13,

13,

13,

13,

13,

13,

13,

13,

13,

13,

13,

13,

13,

13,

13,

13,

AVAILABLE
FINISHES

18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97
35

18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97
35

18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97
35

18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97
35

18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97
35

18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97
35

18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97
35

18, 67,68, 88, 89, 96, 97
35

Zinc Plated

18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97
35

18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97
35

18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97
35

18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97
35

18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97
35

18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97
35

18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97
35

18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97
35

18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97
35

18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97
35

18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97
35

18,67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97
35

18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97
35

DESCRIPTION

4' Smooth Pole
6' Smooth Pole
8' Smooth Pole

12' Smooth Pole

4' Fluted Pole
6' Fluted Pole
8' Fluted Pole

12' Fluted Pole

Pole Connector

Wo od Rings
Inside Diam. 3-1/4"
QOutside Diam. 5"

Wood Brackets
6-1/4" Return (3-1/4" clearance)

Wood Brackets
7-3/4" Return (4-3/4" clearance)

Wood Ball Finial
7"L x 4-1/4"H x 4-1/4"D
Wo od Vintage Finial
8-1/2"Lx 4"H x 4"D
Wood Cup Finial
8-3/4"L x 4-3/4"H x 4-3/4'"D

Resin Finial
8-7/8"Lx 5"H x 5"D
Resin Finial
10"L x4"H x 3"D
Resin Finial
9-1/2"Lx 5"H x 5"D
Resin Finial
7-12"L x 4-3/8"H x 4-3/8'"D
Resin Finial
9"Lx6"H x4"D

Resin End Caps
(for 2-1/4" or 3" diameter poles)
2-1/2"Lx4"H x 4"D
Can also be used as Holdbacks
see back cover

Wood End Cap
1-1/4"L x 3-5/8"H x 3-5/8"D

uom

Ea.
Ea.
Ea.

Ea.

Ea.
Ea.
Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

4 pack

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.
Ea.

Ea.

Ea.
Ea.
Ea.
Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Finishes: 10 Satin White, 13 Cream, 18 Oil-Rubbed Bronze, 67 Antique Cream, 68 Pewter, 88 Mahogany, 89 Bronze,
96 Antique Gold, 97 Antique Brass, 35 Unfinished
Key: L=Length x H=Height x D=Depth (Orientation: As if the Finial is installed on the end of a pole on the wall)

SUG.
RETAIL $
171.99
136.43
279.99
228.80
343.95
272.89
559.93
457.60

175.74
136.43
281.15
251.24
351.46
272.89
562.30
502.50

2.70

43.71
38.85

4404
35.69

48.30
39.88

69.17
64.99
73.55
67.93
7355
67.93

67.64
59.00
67.64
59.00
67.64
59.00
67.64
59.00
82.19
55.89

43.96
37.72

27.49
18.58




PLEASE NOTE: Finish 35 - Unfinished has been DISCONTINUED for ALL products

1-3/8" Wood Inlay Series Hoidbacks are on the back cover

ITEM AVAILABLE SUG.
PRODUCT ILLUSTRATION NUMBER FINISHES DESCRIPTION uomMm RETAIL $
ED 35101-4 10, 13, 18, 62, 63, 64, 65, 66 4' Vine Inlaid Pole Ea. 63.29
13/8" 35 45 .06
ED 35101-6 10, 13, 18, 62, 63, 64, 65, 66 6' Vine Inlaid Pole Ea. 121.39
Vine' Inlaid Poles 35 64.18
ED 35101-8 10, 13, 18, 62, 63, 64, 65, 66 8' Vine Inlaid Pole Ea. 126.55
35 90.10
35101 ED 35101-12 |10, 13, 18, 62, 63, 64, 65, 66 12' Vine Inlaid Pole Ea. 242.76
35 130.19
ED 3502 Zinc Plated Pole Connector Ea. 2.70
Wood Rings
ED 69043 10, 13, 18, 62, 63, 64, 65 Inside Diam. 1-3/4" 10 pack 59.72
69943 35 Outside Diam. 2-5/8" 43 52
ED BB3503 10, 13, 18, 62, 63, 64, 65 Wood Brackets 2 pack 40.74
- 35 2-7/8" Return (2-1/8" clearance) 24 22
N
Z ED BB3506 10, 13, 18, 62, 63, 64, 65 Wood Brackets 2 pack 62.94
EESa0S 35 6-3/4" Return (5-3/8" clearance) 42 .82
{\\»?2\ ED 35063 Resin Finials
&\ﬁ 5-1/2"L x 2-3/4"H x 2-3/4'"D
Zf;‘ ED 35064 Resin Finials
35063 10, 13, 18, 62, 63, 64, 65 4-7/8"L x 3"H x 3"D Ea. 3348
ED 35065 35 Resin Finials 27 .92
4-3/4"L x 2-3/4"H x 2-3/4"D
ED 35066 Resin Finials
4-7/8"L x 3"H x 3"D
ED 10035 10, 13, 18, 62, 63, 64, 65 Wood End Caps 2 pack 11.77
35 1-1/8'"L x 2"H x 2"D 9.45
ED 81036 White Steel Curtain Wand - 36" Ea. 21.98
ED 81048 White Steel Curtain Wand -48" Ea. 28 .22
ED 81060 White Steel Curtain Wand - 60" Ea. 35.34
ED 81072 White Steel Curtain Wand - 72" Ea. 39.80
2-1/4" Wood Inlay Series Holdbacks are on the back cover
ITEM AVAILABLE SUG.
PRODUCT ILLUSTRATION NUMBER FINISHES DESCRIPTION uom RETAIL $
ED 57101-4 10, 13, 18, 62, 63, 64, 65, 66 4' Strate Inlaid Pole Ea. 156.41
21/4" 35 120.34
ED 57101-6 10, 13, 18, 62, 63, 64, 65, 66 6' Strate Inlaid Pole Ea. 238.19
'Strate’ Inlaid Poles 35 174.83
&\\\\\\\\\\\3 ED 57101-8 10, 13, 18, 62, 63, 64, 65, 66 8' Strate Inlaid Pole Ea. 312.80
35 240.73
57101 ED 57101-12 10, 13, 18, 62, 63, 64, 65, 66 12' Strate Inlaid Pole Ea. 476.36
35 349.65
ED 57102-4 10, 13, 18, 62, 63, 64, 65, 66 4' Ovel Inlaid Pole Ea. 156.41
35 120.34
ED 57102-6 10, 13, 18, 62, 63, 64, 65, 66 6' Ovel Inlaid Pole Ea. 238.19
'Ovel’ Inlaid Poles 35 174.83
ED 57102-8 10, 13, 18, 62, 63, 64, 65, 66 8' Ovel Inlaid Pole Ea. 312.80
35 240.73
57102 ED 57102-12 10, 13, 18, 62, 63, 64, 65, 66 12' Ovel Inlaid Pole Ea. 476.36
35 349.65

Finishes: 10 Satin White, 13 Cream, 18 Oil-Rubbed Bronze, 62 Stone Cream, 63 Smoky Silver, 64 Fine Mahogany,

65 French Gold, 66 Platinum Touch*, 35 Unfinished
Note: * 66 Platinum Touch is not available for Rings, End Caps, and Brackets; use 65 French Gold or 63 Smoky Silver instead
Key: L=Length x H=Height x D=Depth (Orientation: As if the Finial is installed on the end of a pole on the wall)




PLEASE NOTE: Finish 35 - Unfinished has been DISCONTINUED for ALL products

2-1/4" Wood Inlay Series Holdbacks are on the back cover

PRODUCT ILLUSTRATION

2-1/4" . continued from
previous page

‘Ivy" Inlaid Poles

35057

ITEM
NUMBER
ED 57103-4

ED 57103-6

ED57103-8

ED 57103-12

ED CS57600

ED 10864

ED 35057

ED 36057

ED 35057R

ED 36057R

ED CLA4-5

ED CLA4-6

ED CLA4-7

ED CLA4-8

ED 10576

ED 20576

ED 10057

ED 81036
ED 81048
ED 81060
ED 81072

AVAILABLE
FINISHES

10, 13, 18,62, 63, 64, 65, 66
35

10, 13, 18,62, 63, 64, 65, 66
35

10, 13, 18,62, 63, 64, 65, 66
35

10, 13, 18,62, 63, 64, 65, 66
35

Zinc Plated

10, 13,18, 62, 63, 64, 65
35

10, 13, 18, 62, 63, 64, 65
35

10, 13,18, 62, 63, 64, 65
35

10, 13,18, 62, 63, 64, 65
35

10, 13, 18,62, 63, 64, 65, 66
35

10, 13, 18, 62, 63, 64, 65
35

DESCRIPTION

4'lvy Inlaid Pole
6' lvy Inlaid Pole
8' lvy Inlaid Pole

12 Ivy Inlaid Pole

Pole Connector

Wood Rings
Inside Diam. 2-5/8"
Outside Diam. 4"

Wood Bracket
5-1/8" Return (2-3/4" clearance)

Wood Bracket
7" Retum (4-3/4" clearance)

Resin Bracket
4-1/2" Return (2-1/4" clearance)

Resin Bracket
6-1/2" Return (4-1/4" clearance)

Resin Finial
7-18"Lx 3"Hx 3D
Resin Finial
6-7/8"L x 3-1/8"H x 3-1/8'D
Resin Finial
6-3/8"Lx 3"Hx 3D
Resin Finial
6-7/8"L x 3-3/8"H x 3-3/8'D
Resin End Caps
(for 2-1/4" or 3" diameter pdles)
2-1/2"Lx4"Hx 4D

UOoM

Ea.
Ea.
Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

4 pack

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Can also be used as Holdbacks on back cover

10, 13,18, 62, 63, 64, 65
35

White
White
White
White

Wood End Cap
1-1/4"L x 3-1/8"H x 3-1/8'D

Steel Curtain Wand - 36"
Steel Curtain Wand - 48"
Steel Curtain Wand - 60"
Steel Curtain Wand - 72"

Ea.

Ea.
Ea.
Ea.
Ea.

SUG.
RETAIL $
156.41
120.34
23819
174.83
312.80
240.73
476.36
349.65

270

43.12
31.35

34.91
2581

4282
29.89

78.98
61.72

64.69
55.86

43.96
37.72

16.74
14.31

2198
28.22
35.34
39.80

Finishes: 10 Satin White, 13 Cream, 18 Oil-Rubbed Bronze, 62 Stone Cream, 63 Smoky Silver, 64 Fine Mahogany,

65 French Gold, 66 Platinum Touch*, 35 Unfinished
Note: * 66 Platinum Touch is not available for Rings, End Caps, and Brackets; use 65 French Gold or 63 Smoky Silver instead
Key: L=Length x H=Height x D=Depth (Orientation: As if the Finial is installed on the end of a pole on the wall)




DISCONTINUED - 3 Inch Diameter products - DISCONTINUED
30% discount off remaining 3” inventory. Please call for stock availability.

3" Wood Inlay Series Holdbacks are on the back cover

PRODUCT
ILLUSTRATION

3"

'Ivy' Inlaid Poles

76101

g

CS57600

& g

& @
CLA45 . CLA46

ITEM
NUMBER

ED 76101-4

ED 76101-6

ED 76101-8

ED 76101-12

ED CS57600

ED 13082

ED 34576

ED 36576

ED CLA4-5

ED CLA4-6

ED CLA4-7

ED CLA4-8

ED 10576

ED 20576

ED 10076

ED 81036
ED 81048
ED 81060
ED 81072

AVAILABLE
FINISHES

10, 13, 18, 62, 63, 64, 65, 66
35

10, 13, 18, 62, 63, 64, 65, 66
35

10, 13, 18, 62, 63, 64, 65, 66
35

10, 13, 18, 62, 63, 64, 65, 66
35

Zinc Plated

10, 13, 18, 62, 63, 64, 65
35

10, 13, 18, 62, 63, 64, 65
35

10, 13, 18, 62, 63, 64, 65
35

10, 13, 18, 62, 63, 64, 65, 66
35

10, 13, 18, 62, 63, 64, 65
35

DESCRIPTION

4" lvy Inlaid Pole
6' Ivy Inlaid Pole
8' Ivy Inlaid Pole

12' lvy Inlaid Pole

Pole Connector

Wood Rings
Inside Diam. 3-1/4"
QOutside Diam. 5"

Wood Brackets
6-1/4" Return (3-1/4" clearance)

Wood Brackets
7-3/4" Return (4-3/4" clearance)

Resin Finial
7-1/8"Lx 3"H x 3"D
Resin Finial
6-7/8"L x 3-1/8"H x 3-1/8"D
Resin Finial
6-3/8"Lx 3"H x 3'"D
Resin Finial
6-7/8"L x 3-3/8"H x 3-3/8"D

Resin End Caps
(for 2-1/4" or 3" diameter poles)
2-1/2"Lx 4"H x 4'D

uom

Ea.
Ea.
Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

4 pack

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Can also be used as Holdbacks - see back cover

10, 13, 18, 62, 63, 64, 65
35

White
White
White
White

Wood End Cap
1-1/4"L x 3-5/8"H x 3-5/8"D

Steel Curtain Wand - 36"
Steel Curtain Wand - 48"
Steel Curtain Wand - 60"
Steel Curtain Wand - 72"

Ea.

Ea.
Ea.
Ea.
Ea.

SUG.
RETAIL $

229.01
202.26
377.46
309.42
458.03
404.54
754.95
618.87

2.70

55.57
38.85

52.92
35.69

59.94
39.88

64.69
55.86

43.96
37.72

2749
18.58

21.08
28.22
35.34
39.80

Finishes: 10 Satin White, 13 Cream, 18 Oil-Rubbed Bronze, 62 Stone Cream, 63 Smoky Silver, 64 Fine Mahogany,

65 French Gold, 66 Platinum Touch*, 35 Unfinished
Note: * 66 Platinum Touch is not available for Rings, End Caps, and Brackets; use 65 French Gold or 63 Smoky Silver instead
Key: L=Length x H=Height x D=Depth (Orientation: As if the Finial is installed on the end of a pole on the wall)

HOLDBACKS ARE ON THE BACK COVER




3/4" Compass Series More Holdbacks are on the back cover

PRODUCT ITEM AVAILABLE SUG.
ILLUSTRATION NUMBER FINISHES led el el RETAIL $
34" ED TD1904 20 3/4" Metal Pole - 4' Ea. 102.76
Metal Poles
( D ED TD1906 20 3/4" Metal Pole - &' Ea. 152.12
TD1904, TD1906, TD1908 | £py ypqg08 20 3/4" Metal Pole - 8 Ea. 20153
Metal Rings for 3/4" Pole
ED TD35028 20 Inside Diam. 1-1/4" 10 pack 35.05
Outside Diam. 1-11/16
TD35028
20
60
ED TD20050 Ball Finials 2 pack 114 .64
61 2-3/4"L x 1-5/8"H x 1-5/8"D
TD20050
91
20
60
ED TD20051 Cylinder Finials 2 pack 114 .64
61 2-1/4"L x11/16"H x 11/16"D
TD20051 91
20
60
ED TD20052 Cone Finials 2 pack 114 64
61 3-1/8"L x 1-3/4"H x 1-3/4"D
TD20052 91
= -
i 2 1-1/8
ED TDMB1903 20 Bracket Ea. 110.97
(1-5/8" clearance)
TDMB1903
2 2"———1-1/8"—
ED TDMB1906 20 Double Bracket Ea. 123.26
d TOME1906 (1-5/8" + 3-5/8" clearances)
Holdback with Metal Tip
2-3/4" diameter x
ED TD4500-10S 20 4-5/8" Projection Ea. 102.76
Shorter Projection? CALL US
TD450010S
Wood Dowel Connector
[ e— ED TDWC1900 35 for 3/4 Pole Ea. 3.51
i i.. ' ED TD10019 20 Metal End Cap Ea. 13.16
ED 81036 White Steel Curtain Wand - 36" Ea. 21.98
ED 81048 White Steel Curtain Wand - 48" Ea. 28.22
ED 81060 White Steel Curtain Wand - 60" Ea. 35.34
ED 81072 White Steel Curtain Wand - 72" Ea. 39.80

Finishes: 20 Nickel Satin, 60 Real Mahogany, 61 Ebony, 91-Natural

Key: L=Length x H=Height x D=Depth (Orientation: As if the Finial is installed on the end of a pole on the wall)




1-3/8" Compass Series More Holdbacks are on the back cover
PRODUCT ILLUSTRATION DESCRIPTION

ITEM AVAILABLE UOM SUG.
NUMBER FINISHES RETAIL $
1-3/8" ED TD3504 1-3/8" Wood Pole - 4' Ea. 7493
Wood Poles 60
ED TD3506 61 1-3/8" Wood Pole - 6' Ea. 108.27
91
TD3504, TD3506, TD3508 ED TD3508 1-3/8" Wood Pole - 8' Ea. 141.62
TD69043 60 Wood Rings
ED TD69043 61 Inside Diam. 1-3/4" 10 pack 4115
91 Outside Diam. 2-5/8"
60 Ball Finials
ED TD35053 61 4-3/8"L x 2-1/2"H x 2-1/2"D 2 pack 172.69
91
TD35053
60 Cylinder Finials
ED TD35055 61 4-1/8"L x 1-7/8"H x 1-7/8"D 2 pack 172.69
91
TD35055
60 Cone Finials
ED TD35056 61 4-1/2"L x 2-3/4"H x 2-3/4"D 2 pack 237.30
91
TD35056
60 Bracket
ED TDMB3503 61 (2-1/2" clearance) Ea. 110.97
91 Wood Tip Only
2-1/2"———3-1/8"——1-1/2"
0 60 Double Bracket
ED TDMB3506 61 (2-1/8" + 5-1/4" clearances) Ea. 123.26
K’} TOMB3506 91 Wood Tip Only
60 Holdback with Wood Tip
ED TD4500-10W 61 2-3/4" diameter x Ea. 102.76
91 4-5/8" Projection
TD450010W
ED TD10035S 20 Metal End Cap Ea. 2430
!‘; i, ' % 60 Wood End Cap 1667
ED TD 10035 61 Wood End Cap 16.67
91 Wood End Cap 16.67
ED 81036 White Steel Curtain Wand - 36" Ea. 2198
ED 81048 White Steel Curtain Wand - 48" Ea. 28.22
ED 81060 White Steel Curtain Wand - 60" Ea. 35.34
= ED 81072 White Steel Curtain Wand - 72" Ea. 39.80

Finishes: 20 Nickel Satin, 60 Real Mahogany, 61 Ebony, 91-Natural
Key: L=Length x H=Height x D=Depth (Orientation: As if the Finial is installed on the end of a pole on the wall)




PLEASE NOTE: Finish 35 - Unfinished has been DISCONTINUED for ALL products

Holdbacks
ITEM AVAILABLE SUG.
PRODUCT ILL USTRATIOIJ N R EINISHES DESCRIPTION uom RET
| Black Nickel _ This type of Base & Post is Base & Postachieves the
] ] included with the following following projections: Ea. 16.20
i o Holdbacks (except the last two) 3/8" 2" 3-1/2", or 5-1/4"
ED 4500-1
Resin Holdbacks
ED 4500-2 4" diameter x 7/8" mt
10, 13,18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97 Supplied with Base & Post, Ea. 52.19
ED 4500-3 35 attop of page 33.67
ED 4500-4 mt = maximum thickness
Resin Holdback
ED 4500-5 10, 13,18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97 4-3/8" diameter x 1" mt
35 Supplied with Base & Post, Ea. 57.13
attop of page 52.35
Resin Holdback
ED 4500-6 10, 13, 18, 67, 68, 88, 89, 96, 97 5-1/2" diameter x 1-1/4" mt Ea. 58.51
35 Supplied with Base & Post, 52.62
attop of page
ED 4500-7 Resin Holdback
10,13, 18, 62, 63,64, 65 6-1/2" diameter x 1-1/4" mt Ea. 61.59
35 Supplied with Base & Post, 44.55
attop of page
Resin Holdback
ED 4500-8 10,13, 18, 62, 63, 64, 65, 66 5-1/2" diameter x 1-1/8" mt Ea. 61.59
35 Supplied with Base & Post, 44,55
attop of page
Resin Holdback
ED 4500-9 10,13, 18, 62, 63,64, 65, 66 4-1/4" diameter x 1" mt Ea. 61.59
35 Supplied with Base & Post, 44.55
attop of page
Resin Holdback
ED 4500-11 10,13, 18, 62, 63,64, 65, 66 3-7/8" x 3-7/8" x 1" mt Ea. 61.59
35 Supplied with Base & Post, 44,55
attop of page
Resin Holdbacks
ED 10576T 10,13, 18, 62, 63,64, 65 4" diameter x 2-1/2" mt Ea. 52.87
67,68, 88, 89, 96,97 Supplied with Base & Post, above 52.87
265716‘/ ED 20576T 35 Can also be used as End Caps on 46.63
105767 2-1/4" & 3" Poles - see pages 5 & 9
ED TD4500-10S Holdback with Metal Tip
% (has a different Base 2-3/4" diameter x
& Postthan the 20 4-5/8" Projection Ea. 102.76
TD450010S other Holdbacks). Shorter Projection? CALL US
ED TD4500-10W Holdback withWood Tip
% (has a different Base 60 2-3/4" diameter x
& Postthan the 61 4-5/8" Projection Ea. 102.76
TDas001oW other Holdbacks). 91 Shorter Projection? CALL US

Finishes: 20 Nickel Satin, 10 Satin White, 13 Cream, 18 Oil-Rubbed Bronze, 35 Unfinished, 60 Real Mahogany, 61 Ebony, 62 Stone Cream,

63 Smoky Silver, 64 Fine Mahogany, 65 French Gold, 66 Platinum Touch*, 67 Antique Cream, 68 Pewter, 88 Mahogany,

89 Bronze, 91 Natural, 96 Antique Gold, 97 Antique Brass, 35 Unfinished. mt = maximum thickness.
Note: * 66 Platinum Touch is not available for all Holdbacks, use 65 French Gold or 63 Smoky Silver instead.
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